Tracking for Redistricting Bill – Senate
We will focus on the Senate first. The Senate bill is most likely to go to Senate Rules and then Senate Judiciary, then to the floor. We need to focus on getting it through the two committees first and then getting the votes on the Senate floor.
Democrats, no position stated yet
Pete Campos		  petecampos@newmexico.com	
Jacob Candelaria	  jacob@jacobcandelaria.com
Joseph Cervantes 	  joe@cervanteslawnm.com  former Chair Judiciary 
Siah Correa Hemphill	  siahforsenate@gmail.com
Bobby Gonzales	  robertogonzales1950@gmail.com
Martin Hickey		  martinforsd20@gmail.com
Linda Lopez 		  lopez4148@msn.com  former Rules Chair, current Majority Whip, so won’t be Chair
George Munoz		  senatormunoz@gmail.com
Michael Padilla		  michael.padilla@votepadilla.com
Shannon Pinto		  sdp21.2000@gmail.com  on the Redistricting Task Force
Antoinette Sedillo Lopez asl@antoinettesedillolopez.com  most likely on Judiciary
Benny Shendo		  benny.shendo@gmail.com
Mimi Stewart		  senmimistewart@gmail.com  assumed President Pro Tem has been on Judiciary

Republicans, no position stated yet
Gregory Baca 		bacaforsenatenm@gmail.com   Minor Leader, likely Senate Rules, voted for Iowa bill, Judiciary
Craig Brandt		senateforty@gmail.com
William Burt		bburt@bbiradio.net
David Gallegos	david.rsi@hotmail.com 
Stuart Ingle 		stuart.ingle@nmlegis.gov   former Senate Rules 
Gay Kernan		ggkiern@valornet.com
Steven Neville		nmsenate@msn.com
Cliff Pirtle		cliffpirtleforstatesenate@yahoo.com   former Senate Rules, voted for Iowa bill 
Joshua Sanchez		jas4nm@gmail.com
Gregg Schmedes	gschmedes@gmail.com
William Sharer		bill@williamsharer.com
Pat Woods		woodspat@aol.com

Democrats, leans toward support, needs follow up 
Katy Duhigg		duhiggcampaign@gmail.com   could be on Judiciary 
Carrie Hamblen		hamblenforsenate38@gmail.com
Daniel Ivey-Soto 	nmsenate15@gmail.com   could be chair of Rules and on Judiciary
Leo Jaramillo		leo@leojaramillo.com
Harold Pope	 	harold@popefornm.com
Nancy Rodriguez	nrsantafe@q.com
William Soules	          	soules4senate37@gmail.com
Peter Wirth		re-electwirth@newmexico.com  Senate Majority Leader and on Judiciary

Republican, leans toward support, needs follow up
Crystal Diamond	crrunyan@hotmail.com
Ron Griggs		griggs1331@msn.com  former Judiciary

[bookmark: _GoBack]Solid Supporters – Rs & Ds
Mark Moores (R) 	former Rules – bill sponsor
Jerry Ortiz y Pino (D)    former Rules – bill sponsor
Brenda McKenna (D)
Bill O’Neill (D) 	former Judiciary
Liz Stefanics (D)
Jeff Steinborn (D)	former Rules
Bill Tallman (D) 	former Vice Chair of Rules
